

2023年度 生活サービス事業 IT・Suica事業 対前年比の推移

Monthly Trends of Life-style service and IT & Suica service in FY2024.3 compared with the same time of previous year

P: preliminary, (%)

	物販・飲食 Retail & Restaurant		駅ビル Shopping Center		ホテル Hotel				電子マネー E-money		
	店舗売上 Store Sales		店舗売上 Store Sales		客室稼働率 Occupancy Rate		客室平均単価 Average Daily Rate		利用件数 Transactions		
	対前年(%) YoY (%)	対2018年度(%) FY2019.3 (%)	対前年(%) YoY (%)	対2018年度(%) FY2019.3 (%)	%	対前年(pt) YoY(pt)	円/室 Yen/Room	対前年(%) YoY (%)	百万件 Million	対前年(%) YoY (%)	対2018年度(%) FY2019.3 (%)
4月 Apr.	123.5	99.1	114.5	97.8	80.7	+10.3	15,989	160.3	258	110.0	149.0
5月 May	123.7	102.5	111.4	100.3	78.5	+5.8	15,320	147.2	268	110.3	147.2
6月 Jun.	118.3	100.7	112.3	97.2	80.1	+2.8	14,632	144.9	275	106.1	147.2
第1四半期 First Quarter (Apr.-Jun.)	121.8	100.8	112.7	98.5	79.7	+6.3	15,320	150.8	801	109.0	147.8
7月 Jul.	122.6	101.6	117.2	99.1	79.5	+4.4	15,279	138.2	298	113.5	146.0
8月 Aug.	128.5	100.3	118.7	98.6	80.4	+3.5	15,852	133.5	291	114.2	144.1
9月 Sep.	119.3	101.8	110.9	97.5	79.6	+1.2	15,208	132.1	283	112.2	154.3
第2四半期 Second Quarter (Jul.-Sep.)	123.5	101.2	115.5	98.4	79.8	+3.1	15,451	134.6	872	113.3	147.9
上半期 First Half (Apr.-Sep.)	122.7	101.0	114.1	98.4	79.8	+4.7	15,387	141.9	1,673	111.2	147.9
10月 Oct.	112.6	103.1	109.0	103.2	82.0	+0.9	16,105	130.4	285	110.0	141.2
11月 Nov.	115.4	103.5	112.4	101.5	82.9	-1.4	16,306	117.7	274	109.2	138.9
12月 Dec.	113.2	106.4	107.9	101.2	79.0	-3.7	17,045	111.2	276	109.1	140.5
第3四半期 Third Quarter (Oct.-Dec.)	113.7	104.4	109.7	101.9	81.3	-1.4	16,481	119.0	834	109.4	140.2
第3四半期累計 Accumulated Apr.-Dec.	119.4	101.8	112.4	99.7	80.3	+2.6	15,766	132.2	2,507	110.6	145.2
1月 Jan.	112.1	101.2	109.1	98.0	68.8	-2.1	14,750	111.7	254	107.6	136.0
2月 Feb.	115.2	108.7	112.6	108.8	75.3	-2.9	16,033	115.0	248	109.4	137.9
3月 Mar.	108.1	106.1	106.7	101.6	75.0	-6.2	16,097	103.6	270	103.9	133.1
第4四半期 Fourth Quarter (Jan.-Mar.)	110.7	105.5	109.2	102.4	73.0	-3.8	15,640	109.4	772	106.8	135.6
下半期 Second Half (Oct.-Mar.)	111.6	104.9	109.4	102.3	77.2	-2.5	16,089	114.4	1,606	108.2	137.9
年度計 Accumulated FY2024.3	117.4	102.7	111.1	100.5	78.5	+1.0	15,737	125.7	3,279	109.7	142.8

(1) 数値は変更されることがあります。 Figures above can be revised.

(2) 電子マネー利用件数は相互利用先加盟店を含む。 E-money transactions include those of mutual-usage affiliated stores.